J.D. Power Pricing Information for 2024 M-265GDKBL (Travel Trailers/5th Wheels)

Value Preview

Cherokee by Forest River
Forest River, Inc.

PO Box 3030

Elkhart, IN 46515

(260) 499-2009

Manufacturer note:

Vehicle Type:
Manufacturer:
Year:

Series:

Model:

Length x Width:
Axles:

Weight:
Self-Contained:
Slides:

Friday, March 07, 2025

Travel Trailers/5th Wheels
Cherokee by Forest River
2024

Cherokee Black Label Fifth Wheel Series

M-265GDKBL
33'x 8

2

7928

Yes

1

Suggested List Price: $61,373

From 1998 to current, air conditioner, awning, AM/FM cassette stereo, power bath vent and mini blinds are included in price.

For Vengeance models after 2015, please refer to Vengeance.

Year note:

In addition to what is standard, Grey Wolf models include the Base Camp Package, Campfire Package, and Limited Package. Wolf Pup models include the
Advantage Package, Camping Package, Safety Package, and Wolf Pup Limited Package. Cherokee models include the Base Camp Package, Campfire
Package, and Limited Package. Timberwolf models include the Limited Package. Wolf Pack models include the Platinum Package, Wolf Pack Package,

and Diamond Package.

Base Price

Options
AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING
15,000 BTU Central/Ducted
APPLIANCES
Microwave/Convection Combo
Water Heater 6 Gallon Gas/Elec. w/DSI
ENTERTAINMENT
27"-32" Flat Screen
DVD Player
JACKS AND LEVELING SYSTEMS
Electric Jacks
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
Outside Shower
Power Roof Vent With Rain Sensor
Shower Enclosure (Glass)
Skylight
Spare Tire and Carrier
AWNING
Power Awning 16-21' (Each)
SOLAR
Solar Panel (Each)
ELECTRICAL
Auxiliary Battery (Each)

TOTAL PRICE

Used Wholesale — Trade-In

$32,700

$730

$135
$225

$145
$30

$545
$115
$255
$155
$185
$130
$455
$270

$100
$36,175

Used Retail
$42,650

$970

$180
$295

$190
$40

$720
$155
$340
$205
$245
$170
$605
$360

$135
$47,260

All values and related content contained in this website are the opinions of J.D. Power Valuation Services editorial staff. The values are provided as-is. J.D.
Power Valuation Services make no warranty express or implied, including, without limitation, any warranty or merchantability or fitness for a particular
purpose, and they assume no responsibility for the accuracy of the values or other information published herein. J.D. Power Valuation Services is not liable
for any special, incidental, punitive, or consequential damages resulting from any use of this content including, without limitation, lost profits. For additional
information, please see the J.D. Power Privacy Policy https://www.jdpower.com/privacy and Terms of Use https://www.jdpower.com/Terms-of-Use.
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